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Annexure

Approved Tariff

1. Star Friends Service

Tariff Approval Number : TRC/D/ 14/01

Tariff
Monthly Fee Rs. 30/- per month per Celebrity

e Charge is exclusive of applicable Government taxes and levies
e Daily basis tariff would be applicable for pre paid subscribers
e The subscriber would receive an average of four SMS’s per week per star friend.

Star Name Code
Dushyanth Weeraman Dushyanth
Bathiya & Santhush BnS
Roshan Ranawana Roshan
Nehara Pieris Nehara
Chillie Chillie
Nadini Premadasa Nadini
Sajjad Hassen Sajjad
Saranga Disasekara Saranga
Muthu Tharanga Muthu
Nuwan Gunasekara Nuwan
Menaka Rajapakse Menaka
Sheshadrie Priyasad Sheshadrie
Uresha Ravihari Uresha
Lavinga Perera Kavinga

Activation/Deactivation method of ‘Star Friends’ service

Activation

Type Code and send to 678

Register with your nick name (Optional)

Type Code customer’s nick name and send to 678

Deactivation

Type Code OFF and send to 678

Activation/Deactivation via USSD

Dial #678#>Star Friends and follow the steps



2. Mobile Content Download Portal

Tariff Approval Number : TRC/D/ 14/02

Tariff) @

Entitlement of download

Subscription Option
credits® @
Daily Subscription Rs. 5/- per day 3
Rs. 2/- per Content 1

Pay per Download ©

(1) Tariff mentioned is exclusive of applicable government taxes and levies

(2) Data usage for the service will be FOC (maximum of 3.6 MB for daily subscription and

1.2 MB for pay per downloads)

(3) One download credit entitles for one content download, Content categories are as -

follows.

Y

International

VO.Q

Full Songs

Wallpapers
Animations
True Tones
Poly Tones
Videos

Hindi Cinema Content
Tamil Cinema Content

Content is classified as per following genres

Following content will be available to download

(4) Subscriber can accumulate his unused download credits up to a maximum of 150 credits

(5) User can use “pay per download’ option on top of the daily rental
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3. New Mobile Broadband Packages

Tariff Approval Number : TRC/D/ 14/03

Data quota for -
Price Data quota to access internet other than Excess usage Valu.ilty—l
www.youtube.com charge period
www.youtube.com

Package 1 RS. 39/- 200 MB 100 MB Rs.0.50 per MB | 1 Month
Package 2 RS.99/- 500 MB 250 MB Rs.0.50 per MB | 1 Month
Package 3 RS. 159/- 900 MB 450 MB Rs.0.50 per MB | 1 Month
Notes

o The above Charges exclusive of applicable Government Taxes and Levies

e Data speed up to 7.2 Mbps

Activation / Deactivation Method

Activation codes

Type IBB39 send to 678
Type IBB89 send to 678

Type IBB159 send to 678

o Disconnect command

Activation method is via SMS only

Type OFF IBB send to 678.

4. Broadband Postpaid Tariff Plan

Tariff Approval Number : TRC/D/ /14/04

Description Tariff

Monthly Rental (Exclusive of Tax) Rs. 350.00
Free Data Quota (12 Midnight — 9.00 am) : Band 1 4 GB
Free Data Quota (9.00 am — 12 Midnight ) : Band 2 2 GB
Joining fee Rs. 1,000.00

Excess Usage Charge (Exclusive of Tax) (Charged in blocks of 10 MB)

Rs. 0.20 per MB

Downlink/Uplink Speed

Up to 3.6 Mbps/1.98 Mbps

Notes

1. Dongle will be FOC for the existing Dialog Mobile Postpaid customers who has a
network stay of over more than two years. The Customer has to sign off for a 24 month

contract period.

2. Existing data customers can migrate to this package by paying Rs. 100.00 as package
migration fee. (Joining fee i.e. Rs. 1,000.00 does not apply)



5. “Cool Club” Content Download Service

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/14/05

Tariff Entitlement
Daily Rental Rs. 5/-
Download credit per each Rs. 1/-
Weekly Rental Rs.35/- eia)
Monthly Rental Rs. 150/-
Notes

(1) Tariff mentioned is exclusive of applicable government taxes and levies
(2) Validity period of download credits is 30 days.
(3) Data is free of charge for downloads

6. “Game Loft” Download Service
Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/14/06

Tariff Entitlement

Weekly Rental Rs. 50/- 1 Game download credit

Notes
1.Tariff mentioned is exclusive of applicable government taxes and levies

2.Data is free of charge for game downloads
3.If a customer continuously subscribe for four weeks he will receive 1 bonus game

downloads credits
4.Unused download credits can be accumulated up to a maximum of 20 download credits
5.As a promotional offer, each new subscriber will receive one free of charge credit at the

point of subscription

Activation
e Customer is directed to the WAP page which contains details of the product through URL
http://www.dialogin.lk

Deactivation :
e A subscribed customer can deactivate the service through the WAP page itself by

clicking on ‘unsubscribed’ link




7. Post Paid Package
Tariff Approval Number : TRC/D/ 14/07

Tariff
Monthly Rental Zero
Outgoing Calls On net Rs.1/- per minute
Outgoing Calls Off net Rs.2/- per minute
SMS On net Rs.0.25/- per SMS
SMS Off net Rs.0.25/- per SMS
Notes

e All Tariff detailed above are excluding government taxes and levies
e Other value added services charged at standard tariff

8. New Postpaid Night Time Mobile Broadband Packages
Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/14/08

Package 01 | Package 02 | Package 03 | Package 04
Monthly Rental Rs. 450.00 Rs. 650.00 | Rs.950.00 | Rs. 1450.00
Free Data Quota (9 am to 12 Midnight) 2GB 4GB 7 GB 12 GB
Free Data Quota (12 Midnight 9 am) 4 GB 4 GB 4 GB 4 GB
Excess Usage Charge Rs. 0.20 per MB

Notes
(1) All prices are exclusive of applicable government taxes and levies
(2 )Excess usage will be charged in blocks of 10 MB
(3) Download data rate up to 7.2 Mbps
(4) Customer will be able to check the remaining quota in each band at any given time

9. New Large Prepaid Internet Card
Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/14/09

Tariff
Price Rs 699/-
Free Entitlements
Data (MBs) 5120
Validity Period 1 Month
Notes

1.All prices are inclusive of government taxes
2.Download data rate upto7.2 Mbps
3.Package can be activated via SMS ,USSD, scratch card and Reload




10. New Prepaid Daily Rental Packages
Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/14/10

Description Package 1 Package 2
Daily Rental Rs. 1/- Rs. 3/-
Free Data Quota 5MB 20 MB
Excess Usage Charge Rs 0.50 per MB Rs 0.50 per MB

Broadband Standard — Mobile Broadband

Within a period of 24 hrs, the average download speed of the service between any two time slots
of 60 minutes time interval should be maintained (Single TCP session to a server or servers
designated by the TRCSL and with RSSI value better than -90dBm) on or above 30% from the

advertised/provisioned bandwidth.

11. New Mobile Postpaid Packages
Tariff Approval No: TRC/D//14/11

Package 01 | Package 02
Monthly Rental (Rs.) 500.00 490.00
Free Entitlements
On net Voice (Minutes) 250 250
On net SMS 250 250
IDD Voice Worth of (Rs.) (Inclusive of govt. tax) 300
IDD SMS 20
Data (MB) 250 2048
Notes

1.Monthly Rental stated is exclusive of government taxes and levies
2.0n net voice would be utilized on per minute basis

> Standard Tariffs

Local voice — Onnet (charged on Per minute basis) 1.00
Local voice — Offnet (charged on Per minute basis) 2.00
IDD Voice Standard*
SMS — Onnet 0.25
SMS — Offnet 0.25
SMS -1DD 5.00
Data (per MB) 1.00




Notes:

(1) All charges stated are exclusive of government taxes and levies

(2) IDD standard tariff as published in Dialog website
(http://www.dialog.lk/personal/international/)

(3) Other value added services would be charged based on standard tariff applicable

for postpaid subscribers

12. Mobile Application Platform Tariff
Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/14/12

Service Category Minimum Tariff Rs. = Maximum Tariff Rs.
SMS / USSD Based Infotainment
services ;
Monthly Subscription 30.00 100.00
Daily Subscripion 100 500
 PerMessage . 1.00 _5.00
Downloadable Applications 10.00 1,000.00
Pay via Mobile Services (Add to Bill ) 5.00 2,500.00
Notes

e All prices are exclusive of government taxes and levies
e TUSSD based Per message services will be charged per USSD session
o Daily and Monthly subscriptions are subjected to auto renewal

13. Face Book on USSD

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/14/13

Tariff
Daily rental Rs. 1/-
Monthly rental Rs. 30/-

e Above charges are exclusive of government taxes and levies.
e Activation/Deactivation through Dialling *325#




14. ‘Download Zone’ Content Download Service

Tariff Approval No: TRC/D/14/14

Tariff © Entitlement
Daily Rental Rs. 5/- Download content per day ®® (Customer receives
Weekly Rental Rs. 35/- the link to download content through a SMS)

Notes
(1) Bxcluding government taxes and levies applicable
(2) Validity period of download content is unlimited, customer can download his entitled at
any given time
(3) Data is free of charge for download
(4) Operator should properly educate the customers on the tariff before the subscription and
send reminding SMS to the subscribed customers in every 7 days

Activation
e The customer must visit www.dz.dialog.lk and select ‘Subscriptions’ link under ‘Browse
by’ section

e Then the customer is directed to a page which contains the content categories that he can
subscribe for. Customer needs to click on a content category that he prefers

o Once the link is clicked the customer is directed to the service subscription page
o The customer has to click on the subscribe link to subscribe the service
e Upon successful subscription customer will receive a confirmation SMS

Deactivation
e The customer must visit www.dz.dialog.lk and select ‘Subscriptions’ link under ‘Browse
by’ section
e The customer must then select the ‘download zone’ subscription service he is subscribed
to

¢ Customer can deactivate the service by clicking on the ‘unsubscribe’ link




